

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mar 25, 2015, 4:34 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E

90839-7

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

h/h

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

RESPONDENT

v.

JULIO J. DAVILA,

APPELLANT

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

LAWRENCE H. HASKELL
Prosecuting Attorney

Larry Steinmetz
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662



ORIGINAL

INDEX

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 PROCEDURAL HISTORY. 1

 SUBSTANTIVE FACTS,..... 3

 1. Processing the Crime Scene..... 3

 2. After the Collection of Evidence at the Store. 5

 3. DNA testing and analysis of the bat and other evidence. 5

 4. Collection of the DNA swab from petitioner Davila. 7

 5. Retesting of swab “d” by WSP forensic scientist Lorraine Heath. 8

 6. Post-trial motion for a new trial based, in part, on Brady. 9

IV. ARGUMENT 11

 STANDARD OF REVIEW 12

 BRADY FACTORS. 14

 A. THE UNDISCLOSED WSP EMPLOYMENT HISTORY OF MS. OLSON WAS NOT MATERIAL AND/OR PREJUDICIAL IN THE SENSE THAT THE LIKELIHOOD OF A DIFFERENT RESULT WOULD NOT BE GREAT ENOUGH TO UNDERMINE CONFIDENCE IN THE OUTCOME OF THE TRIAL..... 15

 B. THE STATE DID NOT SUPPRESS ANY EVIDIENCE BECAUSE THE PETITIONER, WITH DUE DILIGENCE, SHOULD HAVE OBTAINED THE

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY OF HIS OWN EXPERT
WITNESS..... 18

C. THE PETITIONER’S UNSUPPORTED ALLEGATION
THAT EXCULPATORY INFORMATION
POTENTIALLY EXISTS, WHICH THEORETICALLY
WAS NOT DISCLOSED TO THE DEFENSE, IS
INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN A BRADY CLAIM..... 23

V. CONCLUSION..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Banks v. Dretke</i> , 540 U.S. 668, 124 S.Ct. 1256, 157 L.Ed.2d 1166 (2004)	14
<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> 523 (9th ed. 2009)	21
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194 (1963)	11
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Benn</i> , 134 Wn.2d 868, 952 P.2d 116 (1998)	18
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Gentry</i> , 137 Wn.2d 378, 396, 972 P.2d 1250 (1999)	18
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419, 437, 115 S.Ct. 1555, 131 L.Ed.2d 490 (1995)	14
<i>Smith v. Cain</i> , — U.S. —, 132 S.Ct. 627, 630 (2012)	14, 15
<i>State v. Davila</i> , 183 Wn. App. 154, 333 P.3d 459 (2014)	2
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	17, 18
<i>State v. Mullen</i> , 171 Wn.2d 881, 259 P.3d 158 (2011)	passim
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	18, 21
<i>U.S. v. Georgiou</i> , 777 F.3d 125 (3 rd Cir. 2015)	24
<i>United States v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97, 96 S.Ct. 2392, 49 L.Ed.2d 342 (1976)	14
<i>United States v. Andrus</i> , 775 F.2d 825 (7th Cir. 1985)	24
<i>United States v. Boyd</i> , 55 F.3d 239, 242 (7th Cir. 1995)	13
<i>United States v. Michaels</i> , 796 F.2d 1112 (9th Cir. 1986), <i>cert. denied</i> , 479 U.S. 1038 (1987)	24
<i>Wood v. Bartholomew</i> , 516 U.S. 1, 116 S.Ct. 133 L.Ed.2d 1 (1995)	17
